WASA-General Duties

Job Title: Director of Girls Travel Program Date: February 18, 2011

Position Overview

The Director of the Girls Travel Program will recommend to the President and Executive Committee which leagues the Girls Travel Program will participate. The Director will work closely with the director of Coaching & Player Development in the selection process of coaches. The Director will work closely with the Secretary to assure timely and accurate registration with its participating leagues.

Constitutional Job Functions

- Responsible for the attendance for all such league meetings.
- Report the results of those meetings at the General Meetings of WASA.
- Responsible for WASA and their participating team's compliance with the various leagues rules and regulations in which the Girls Travel Program participates.
- May appoint those individuals necessary to assist in meeting his/her duties.

Other Job Functions

- •
- •
- •
- •
- •
- •
- •